LTC1. Do you currently reside in or have a close family member such as a parent or grandparent living in a long-term care home in Canada?
LTC2. Overall, how would you rate the quality of care that you/your family member receives in this long-term care facility? Is it_..?

REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No
Long term care Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Sample size (800) (480) (320) (404) (392) (180) (343) (277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
Yes, | personally reside in a long- N 7 4 3 6 1 3 2 3 2 5 2
term care home % 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Yes, | have a parent or close family N 137 78 58 62 75 46 48 43 56 80 40 16
member in a long-term care home
% 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 19% 18% 14% 23% 15% 22% 25%
No, | don't have anyone close to N 656 397 259 321 330 188 218 249 187 461 140 a7
me in a long-term care home % 82% 83% 81% 83% 81% 80% 81% 85% 76% 84% 7% 75%
Level of care Base: Long term care resident Base (144) (83) (61) (68) (76) (48) (50) (46) (58) (85) (42) (16)
Excellent care N 39 26 13 20 19 4 13 22 9 30 8 1
% 27% 32% 21% 29% 25% 9% 25% 49% 15% 36% 18% 5%
Pretty good care N 91 49 42 42 49 37 33 21 41 49 28 13
% 63% 59% 68% 62% 64% 76% 66% 46% 71% 58% 66% 84%
Not very good care N 11 6 6 4 7 6 4 1 7 5 5 2
% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 2% 11% 5% 11% 10%
Very poor care N 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2
% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Summary Base Base (144) (83) (61) (68) (76) (48) (50) (46) (58) (85) (42) (16)
Excellent/ good care (1,2) N 129 75 54 61 68 41 46 43 50 80 35 14
% 90% 91% 88% 91% 89% 85% 91% 94% 86% 94% 84% 90%
Not very good/ poor care (3,4) N 15 7 7 6 9 7 5 3 8 5 7 2
% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 15% 9% 6% 14% 6% 16% 10%
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LTC1. Do you currently reside in or have a close family member such as a parent or grandparent living in a long-term care home in Canada?
LTC2. Overall, how would you rate the quality of care that you/your family member receives in this long-term care facility? Is it_..?

EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No

Long term care Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Sample size (800) (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)
Yes, | personally reside in a long- N 7 3 4 2 3 2 4 2 1 4
term care home % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Yes, | have a parent or close family N 137 15 53 70 17 46 61 114 21 11 121

member in a long-term care home
% 17% 14% 19% 17% 14% 16% 21% 18% 15% 19% 17%
No, I don't have anyone close to N 656 93 224 332 105 242 227 525 116 44 594
me in a long-term care home % 82% 86% 80% 82% 85% 83% 78% 82% 83% 79% 83%
Level of care Base: Long term care resident Base (144) (15) (56) (73) (19) (49) (63) (118) (23) (12) (126)
Excellent care N 39 2 14 23 5 18 13 33 5 3 35
% 27% 13% 25% 31% 27% 37% 20% 28% 21% 26% 28%
Pretty good care N 91 11 35 44 12 25 46 75 15 5 82
% 63% 76% 63% 60% 61% 51% 73% 63% 64% 43% 65%
Not very good care N 11 2 6 4 1 5 3 8 3 4 6
% 8% 11% 10% 5% 7% 9% 4% 6% 15% 31% 5%
Very poor care N 4 1 3 1 1 2 3 3
% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Summary Base Base (144) (15) (56) (73) (19) (49) (63) (118) (23) (12) (126)
Excellent/ good care (1,2) N 129 13 49 67 17 43 58 108 20 8 117
% 90% 89% 88% 91% 89% 88% 93% 91% 85% 69% 93%
Not very good/ poor care (3,4) N 15 2 7 6 2 6 4 10 3 4 8
% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 15% 31% 7%

Probe Research Inc.
Covid-19 - Long Term Care |ssues

Cct ober

2020




LTC1. Do you currently reside in or have a close family member such as a parent or grandparent living in a long-term care home in Canada?
LTC2. Overall, how would you rate the quality of care that you/your family member receives in this long-term care facility? Is it_..?

MOST CONCERNED HAVE SOMEONE IN CONFIDENCE IN
PAST VOTE ABOUT LONG TERM CARE SYSTEM
Didn’t vote/ Public The Not
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK bealth economy Yes No Confident confident
Long term care Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149) (144) (656) (289) (511)
Sample size (800) (271) (244) (124) (48) (113) (650) (150) (144) (656) (290) (510)
Yes, | personally reside in a long- N 7 2 2 1 1 1 6 1 7 7
term care home % 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Yes, | have a parent or close family N 137 52 30 20 6 29 104 33 137 83 54
member in a long-term care home
% 17% 19% 12% 16% 13% 25% 16% 22% 95% 29% 10%
No, | don't have anyone close to N 656 221 209 103 38 85 540 116 656 198 458
me in a long-term care home % 82% | 81% | 87% 83% 84% 74% 83% 7% 100% 69% 90%
Level of care Base: Long term care resident Base (144) (53) (32) (21) 7) (30) (110) (34) (144) (90) (54)
Excellent care N 39 16 7 9 2 5 28 11 39 34 4
% 27% 30% 23% 44% 23% 15% 25% 32% 27% 38% 8%
Pretty good care N 91 32 22 10 4 23 70 21 91 51 39
% 63% 60% 69% 46% 50% 76% 63% 61% 63% 57% 73%
Not very good care N 11 3 2 1 2 3 9 2 11 3 8
% 8% 6% 6% 5% 28% 9% 9% 5% 8% 3% 15%
Very poor care N 4 2 1 1 3 1 4 2 2
% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Summary Base Base (144) (53) (32) (21) 7 (30) (110) (34) (144) (90) (54)
Excellent/ good care (1,2) N 129 48 29 19 5 28 98 31 129 86 44
% 90% 91% 92% 90% 2% 91% 89% 93% 90% 95% 82%
Not very good/ poor care (3,4) N 15 5 3 2 2 3 12 2 15 5 10
% 10% 9% 8% 10% 28% 9% 11% 7% 10% 5% 18%
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LTC3. Many of those who have died so far in Canada during the COVID-19 pandemic were residents of long-term care homes.

The high death rate in these facilities has prompted some to call for the federal and provincial governments to conduct an investigation into the conditions in these long-term care facilities and make

improvements.
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg Wionipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No

Government priority to Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)

ensure conditions are Sample size (800) | (480) (320) (404) | (392) (180) (343) (277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
improved in these long- [ highest priority N 353 224 129 150 202 73 102 178 88 260 66 22
term care facilities % 44% 47% 40% | 39% 50% 31% 38% 60% 36% 48% 36% 35%
A high priority, but not the N 358 208 150 185 172 124 133 102 114 242 88 26
highest priority % 45% 43% 47% 47% 42% 52% 50% 34% 46% 44% 48% 41%
A medium priority N 62 32 31 40 23 25 27 11 33 30 21 12
% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 11% 10% 4% 13% 5% 12% 18%
A low priority N 13 7 6 8 5 7 4 2 6 7 4 2
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Not a priority at all N 14 8 6 6 5 9 2 3 5 7 3 2
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Summary Base Base (800) | (480) (320) (389) | (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
High priority (1-2) N 711 433 278 335 374 196 235 279 202 502 154 48
% 89% 90% 87% 86% 92% 83% 88% 95% 82% 92% 84% 76%
Lower priority (3-5) N 89 47 42 54 32 40 33 16 43 44 28 15
% 11% 10% 13% 14% 8% 17% 12% 5% 18% 8% 16% 24%

LTC3. Many of those who have died so far in Canada during the COVID-19 pandemic were residents of long-term care homes.
The high death rate in these facilities has prompted some to call for the federal and provincial governments to conduct an investigation into the conditions in these long-term care facilities and make

improvements.
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No
Government priority to ensure Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
conditions are improved in these Sample size (800) | (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)
long-term care facilities The highest priority N 353 42 126 181 60 135 116 278 68 31 | 311
% 44% 39% 45% 45% 48% 46% 40% 43% 49% 56% 43%
A high priority, but not the highest N 358 47 122 187 54 121 143 292 58 18 329
priority % 45% 43% 44% 46% 44% 41% 49% 45% 42% 32% 46%
A medium priority N 62 11 27 24 7 26 24 54 8 4 57
% 8% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8%
A low priority N 13 4 2 7 2 5 2 11 1 1 11
% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not a priority at all N 14 4 3 6 1 5 5 9 3 1 11
% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Summary Base Base (800) | (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
High priority (1-2) N 711 89 248 368 114 255 259 570 127 49 641
% 89% 83% 89% 91% 91% 88% 89% 89% 91% 88% 89%
Lower priority (3-5) N 89 19 32 37 11 35 31 74 13 6 79
% 11% 17% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11%
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LTC3. Many of those who have died so far in Canada during the COVID-19 pandemic were residents of long-term care homes.
The high death rate in these facilities has prompted some to call for the federal and provincial governments to conduct an investigation into the conditions in these long-term care facilities and make

improvements.
MOST CONCERNED HAVE SOMEONE IN CONFIDENCE IN
PAST VOTE ABOUT LONG TERM CARE SYSTEM
Didn’t vote/ Public The Not
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health economy. Yes No Confident confident

Government priority to Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149) (144) (656) (289) (511)

ensure conditions are Sample size 800) | (271) | (244) | (124) (48) (113) (650) (150) (144) (656) (290) (510)
improved in these long- The highest priority N 353 98 124 55 23 52 313 40 56 297 87 266
term care facilities % 44% | 36% | 52% 45% | 50% 45% 48% 27% 39% 45% 30% 520
A high priority, but not the N 358 138 104 54 12 49 290 68 73 285 145 213
highest priority % 45% 50% 43% 44% 27% 42% 45% 45% 51% 43% 50% 42%
A medium priority N 62 28 7 11 7 9 32 30 13 49 40 22
% 8% 10% 3% 9% 15% 8% 5% 20% 9% 8% 14% 4%
A low priority N 13 4 4 2 2 1 7 6 1 12 9 4
% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not a priority at all N 14 6 1 1 2 4 9 5 1 13 8 6
% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Summary Base Base 800) | (274) | (@41) | (124) (46) (116) (651) (149) (144) (656) (289) (511)
High priority (1-2) N 711 236 228 109 35 101 603 108 129 582 232 479
% 89% 86% 95% 89% 78% 88% 93% 72% 90% 89% 80% 94%
Lower priority (3-5) N 89 38 12 14 10 14 48 41 15 74 57 32
% 11% 14% 5% 11% 22% 12% 7% 28% 10% 11% 20% 6%

LTCA4. If you were considering placing a loved one into a long-term care facility

in Canada, how confident are you that this person would receive an adequate level of care and attention? Would you be...?

REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg { _Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No

Confidence in level of care and Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)

attention Sample size (800) | (480) (320) (404) | (392) (180) (343) (277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
Very confident N 38 18 20 19 19 12 14 11 15 22 10 5
% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat confident N 251 126 125 138 113 77 73 101 84 166 62 23
% 31% 26% 39% 35% 28% 33% 27% 34% 34% 30% 34% 36%
Not very confident N 292 183 109 139 151 81 106 105 88 200 66 22
% 37% 38% 34% 36% 37% 34% 39% 36% 36% 37% 36% 36%
Not at all confident N 219 153 66 93 123 66 75 77 57 158 45 13
% 27% 32% 21% 24% 30% 28% 28% 26% 23% 29% 24% 20%

Summary Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Confident (1-2) N 289 144 145 157 132 89 87 112 100 188 72 28
% 36% 30% 45% 40% 32% 38% 33% 38% 41% 34% 39% 44%
Not confident (3,4) N 511 336 175 232 275 148 181 183 146 358 111 35
% 64% 70% 55% 60% 68% 62% 67% 62% 59% 66% 61% 56%
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LTCA4. If you were considering placing a loved one into a long-term care facility in Canada, how confident are you that this person would receive an adequate level of care and attention? Would

you be...?
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No
Confidence in level of care and Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
attention Sample size (800) | (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)
Very confident N 38 4 17 16 9 12 13 30 6 3 35
% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat confident N 251 33 87 131 33 101 92 214 32 17 226
% 31% 31% 31% 32% 27% 35% 32% 33% 23% 31% 31%
Not very confident N 292 41 105 143 53 98 100 232 55 18 263
% 37% 38% 37% 35% 42% 34% 35% 36% 40% 32% 37%
Not at all confident N 219 29 71 115 30 80 84 167 46 18 196
% 27% 27% 25% 28% 24% 27% 29% 26% 33% 32% 27%
Summary Base Base (800) | (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Confident (1-2) N 289 38 105 146 42 113 105 245 38 20 261
% 36% 35% 37% 36% 34% 39% 36% 38% 27% 36% 36%
Not confident (3,4) N 511 70 175 259 82 178 185 399 101 36 459
% 64% 65% 63% 64% 66% 61% 64% 62% 73% 64% 64%

LTCA4. If you were considering placing a loved one into a long-term care facility in Canada, how confident are you that this person would receive an adequate level of care and attention? Would you be...?

MOST CONCERNED HAVE SOMEONE IN CONFIDENCE IN
PAST VOTE ABOUT LONG TERM CARE SYSTEM
Didn’t vote/ Public The Not
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health economy. Yes No Confident confident
Confidence in level of care and Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149) (144) (656) (289) (511)
attention Sample size 800) | (271) | (244) | (124) (48) (113) (650) (150) (144) (656) (290) (510)
Very confident N 38 16 8 6 5 2 22 15 14 24 38
% 5% 6% 4% 4% 12% 2% 3% 10% 9% 4% 13%
Somewhat confident N 251 107 62 35 13 35 187 64 77 174 251
% 31% 39% 26% 28% 28% 30% 29% 43% 53% 27% 87%
Not very confident N 292 103 82 45 18 45 248 44 42 250 292
% 37% 37% 34% 36% 39% 39% 38% 29% 29% 38% 57%
Not at all confident N 219 49 89 38 10 34 193 26 12 207 219
% 27% 18% 37% 31% 21% 29% 30% 17% 8% 32% 43%
Summary Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149) (144) (656) (289) (511)
Confident (1-2) N 289 123 70 41 18 37 209 79 90 198 289
% 36% 45% 29% 33% 40% 32% 32% 53% 63% 30% 100%
Not confident (3,4) N 511 151 171 83 27 79 441 70 54 458 511
% 64% 55% 71% 67% 60% 68% 68% 47% 37% 70% 100%
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LTC5. There has been some discussion about whether or not the provincial government should now take over Parkview Place and possibly other privately owned and operated long-term care facilities
when there are major outbreaks and deaths. What do you think? Should privately owned and operated long-term care facilities in Manitoba continue to be operated
by their current owners, or should the provincial government take over the operation of these facilities?

REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No

Privately owned and Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)

operated long-term care Sample size (800) (480) (320) (404) (392) (180) (343) (277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
Continue to operate privately N 150 74 76 98 53 50 54 47 58 91 38 19
% 19% 15% 24% 25% 13% 21% 20% 16% 24% 17% 21% 31%
Provincial government should N 377 245 132 160 216 102 116 159 109 267 79 30
take over operations % 47% 51% 41% 41% 53% 43% 43% 54% 44% 49% 43% 48%
Unsure N 273 161 112 131 138 85 98 89 79 189 65 13
% 34% 33% 35% 34% 34% 36% 37% 30% 32% 35% 36% 21%

LTC5. There has been some discussion about whether or not the provincial government should now take over Parkview Place and possibly other privately owned and operated long-term care facilities
when there are major outbreaks and deaths. What do you think? Should privately owned and operated long-term care facilities in Manitoba continue to be operated

by their current owners, or should the provincial government take over the operation of these facilities?

EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or

Total HS or less University <$50K [ $50K-$99K more Qwn Rent Yes No
Privately owned and operated long- Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
term care Sample size (800) (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)
Continue to operate privately N 150 23 56 71 17 57 65 131 17 4 139
% 19% 21% 20% 18% 13% 20% 23% 20% 13% 7% 19%
Provincial government should take N 377 46 126 202 63 144 132 306 64 35 339
over operations % 47% 43% 45% 50% 50% 50% 46% 48% 46% 63% 47%
Unsure N 273 38 98 132 45 89 92 206 58 17 241
% 34% 36% 35% 33% 36% 31% 32% 32% 42% 30% 34%

LTC5. There has been some discussion about whether or not the provincial government should now take over Parkview Place and possibly other privately owned and operated long-term care facilities

by their current owners, or should the provincial government take over the operation of these facilities?

when there are major outbreaks and deaths. What do you think? Should privately owned and operated long-term care facilities in Manitoba continue to be operated

MOST CONCERNED HAVE SOMEONE IN CONFIDENCE IN
PAST VOTE ABOUT LONG TERM CARE SYSTEM
Didn’t vote/ Public The Not
Total PC NDP Liberal | Other DK pealth economy Yes No Confident confident |
Privately owned and Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149) (144) (656) (289) (511)
operated long-term care Sample size (800) (271) (244) (124) (48) (113) (650) (150) (144) (656) (290) (510)
Continue to operate N 150 81 16 25 10 19 86 64 46 104 94 56
privately % 19% 30% 7% 20% 22% 16% 13% 43% 32% 16% 33% 11%
Provincial government N 377 97 156 61 16 47 339 38 58 319 100 277
should take over operations
% 47% 35% 65% 50% 34% 40% 52% 26% 40% 49% 34% 54%
Unsure N 273 96 69 37 20 50 226 47 40 233 95 177
% 34% 35% 29% 30% 44% 44% 35% 31% 28% 35% 33% 35%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Manitoba Region
Gender
Age
Children <19 in home
Children in school

REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg | ioni Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No
Manitoba region Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Sample size (800) (480) (320) (404) (392) (180) (343) (277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
Winnipeg N 480 480 232 245 146 162 172 131 344 99 32
% 60% 100% 60% 60% 62% 61% 58% 53% 63% 54% 51%
Non-Winnipeg N 320 320 157 162 91 106 123 115 202 84 31
% 40% 100% 40% 40% 38% 39% 42% 47% 37% 46% 49%
Gender Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Male N 390 232 158 389 120 133 138 121 264 91 30
% 49% 48% 50% 100% 50% 50% 47% 49% 48% 50% 48%
Female N 408 246 162 407 115 135 157 124 280 92 33
% 51% 51% 50% 100% 49% 50% 53% 51% 51% 50% 52%
| identify as something else N 2 2 2 2
% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Age Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
18-34 years N 237 146 91 118 114 237 93 142 45 49
% 30% 30% 28% 30% 28% 100% 38% 26% 24% 77%
35-54 years N 268 162 106 133 135 268 144 122 132 12
% 34% 34% 33% 34% 33% 100% 59% 22% 2% 18%
55+ years N 295 172 123 138 157 295 8 282 6 3
% 37% 36% 39% 35% 39% 100% 3% 52% 3% 4%
Children <19 in home Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Yes N 245 131 115 121 124 93 144 8 245 183 63
% 31% 27% 36% 31% 31% 39% 54% 3% 100% 100% 100%
No N 546 344 202 264 279 142 122 282 546
% 68% 2% 63% 68% 69% 60% 45% 96% 100%
Prefer not to answer N 8 5 3 4 3 2 2 4
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Children in school Base: Children < 19 in home Base (245) (131) (115) (121) (124) (93) (144) 8) (245) (183) (63)
Yes, in public or private N 169 94 75 81 88 42 122 5 169 169
school % 69% 72% 65% | 67% 71% 45% 85% 58% 69% 92%
Yes, in home school N 16 7 9 11 6 3 12 2 16 16
% 7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 8% 21% 7% 9%
No N 63 32 31 30 33 49 12 3 63 63
% 26% 24% 27% 25% 26% 52% 8% 32% 26% 100%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Manitoba Region

Gender
Age

Children <19 in home
Children in school

EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K | $50K-$99K more Own Rent Yes No
Manitoba region Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Sample size (800) (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)
Winnipeg N 480 53 149 276 80 167 174 364 109 30 440
% 60% 49% 53% 68% 65% 57% 60% 57% 78% 53% 61%
Non-Winnipeg N 320 55 131 129 44 124 116 279 30 26 279
% 40% 51% A7% 32% 35% 43% 40% 43% 22% A7% 39%
Gender Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Male N 390 60 130 197 46 152 154 321 59 29 341
% 49% 56% 46% 49% 37% 52% 53% 50% 43% 52% A7%
Female N 408 46 150 208 77 139 136 320 80 27 376
% 51% 43% 54% 51% 62% 48% 47% 50% 57% 48% 52%
I identify as something else N 2 2 2 2 2
% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Age Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
18-34 years N 237 41 86 108 48 105 73 156 70 19 213
% 30% 38% 31% 27% 39% 36% 25% 24% 50% 33% 30%
35-54 years N 268 33 90 144 26 71 138 238 26 21 236
% 34% 30% 32% 36% 21% 25% 48% 37% 19% 38% 33%
55+ years N 295 34 104 153 51 114 78 249 44 16 270
% 37% 31% 37% 38% 41% 39% 27% 39% 31% 28% 38%
Children <19 in home Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Yes N 245 45 85 115 26 85 119 223 22 22 214
% 31% 42% 30% 28% 21% 29% 41% 35% 15% 40% 30%
No N 546 61 191 288 98 205 169 415 118 34 501
% 68% 57% 68% 71% 78% 71% 58% 64% 85% 60% 70%
Prefer not to answer N 8 1 3 2 1 1 6 4
% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Children in school Base: Children <19 in home Base (245) (45) (85) (115) (26) (85) (119) (223) (22) (22) (214)
Yes, in public or private school N 169 29 63 77 13 54 89 152 16 16 148
% 69% 65% 74% 67% 49% 63% 75% 68% 73% 73% 69%
Yes, in home school N 16 2 6 9 3 7 5 14 3 2 14
% 7% 4% 7% 8% 13% 8% 4% 6% 12% 7% 6%
No N 63 14 18 31 10 27 25 60 3 5 54
% 26% 31% 21% 27% 38% 31% 21% 27% 14% 24% 25%
Probe Research Inc.
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Manitoba Region
Gender
Age
Children <19 in home
Children in school

MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health
Manitoba region Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Sample size (800) (271) (244) (124) (48) (113) (650) (150)
Winnipeg N 480 122 177 87 26 68 412 68
% 60% 45% 73% 71% 56% 59% 63% 46%
Non-Winnipeg N 320 152 64 36 20 48 239 81
% 40% 55% 27% 29% 44% 41% 37% 54%
Gender Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Male N 390 153 111 55 22 49 297 93
% 49% 56% 46% 44% 48% 43% 46% 62%
Female N 408 121 128 69 24 66 351 56
% 51% 44% 53% 56% 52% 57% 54% 38%
| identify as something else N 2 2 2
% 0% 1% 0%
Age Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
18-34 years N 237 75 72 38 14 38 185 51
% 30% 28% 30% 31% 30% 33% 28% 34%
35-54 years N 268 83 84 42 20 39 211 58
% 34% 30% 35% 34% 44% 34% 32% 39%
55+ years N 295 116 85 44 12 39 254 40
% 37% 42% 35% 35% 25% 33% 39% 27%
Children <19 in home Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Yes N 245 91 78 32 12 33 182 63
% 31% 33% 32% 26% 26% 29% 28% 42%
No N 546 184 160 92 34 78 460 86
% 68% 67% 66% 74% 74% 67% 71% 58%
Prefer not to answer N 8 3 5 8
% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Children in school Base: Children <19 in home Base (245) (91) (78) (32) (12) (33) (182) (63)
Yes, in public or private school N 169 59 50 23 8 29 128 40
% 69% 65% 64% 72% 64% 88% 70% 64%
Yes, in home school N 16 8 5 2 1 2 12 4
% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7%
No N 63 25 24 8 4 2 44 19
% 26% 27% 31% 25% 30% 7% 24% 30%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Education
Income
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No
Vote last: Manitoba Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Sample size (800) (480) (320) (404) (392) (180) (343) 277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
Liberals N 124 87 36 55 69 38 42 44 32 92 24 8
% 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13%
Progressive Conservatives N 274 122 152 153 121 75 83 116 91 184 66 25
% 34% 26% 47% 39% 30% 32% 31% 39% 37% 34% 36% 40%
NDP/New Democrats N 241 177 64 111 128 72 84 85 78 160 54 24
% 30% 37% 20% 29% 31% 30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 29% 38%
The Green Party N 36 23 12 14 22 9 17 9 9 26 7 2
% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Manitoba Party N 4 1 2 4 3 1 1 3 1
% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other N 6 1 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2
% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Did not vote N 40 15 25 20 20 23 12 5 13 27 12 1
% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2%
Don't know/ Undecided N 17 9 8 3 14 3 8 6 8 9 8
% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Rather not say N 58 44 14 25 31 12 19 28 13 41 11 1
% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Education Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Grade school/some high school N 17 5 12 14 3 6 3 8 5 13 5
% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Completed high school N 90 48 43 46 43 35 29 26 40 49 26 14
% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15% 11% 9% 16% 9% 14% 22%
Some apprenticeship or trades N 15 4 11 12 2 7 6 3 6 8 6
training % 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Journey-person certification N 19 9 10 15 4 8 9 2 9 10 7 2
% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Some community college N 37 15 22 19 19 6 12 19 12 26 10 2
% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Completed community college N 123 72 51 47 76 42 39 42 40 83 30 9
diploma % 15% 15% 16% 12% 19% 18% 14% 14% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Some university N 86 49 37 36 48 23 24 38 20 64 14 5
% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 8% 8%
Completed university N 228 158 70 111 117 82 79 67 66 163 45 20
undergraduate degree % 29% 33% 22% 29% 29% 35% 30% 23% 27% 30% 25% 33%
Completed graduate/professional N 177 118 59 86 92 25 65 87 50 126 39 11
degree % 22% 25% 18% 22% 23% 11% 24% 29% 20% 23% 21% 17%
Prefer not to answer N 7 2 5 3 3 2 2 4 6
% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Household income Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Under $30,000 N 40 32 8 11 27 15 10 15 7 33 4 3
% 5% 7% 2% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Education
Income
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnioea Winninea Male Female vears vears 55+ vears Yes No Yes No
$30,000 to $49,999 N 85 48 37 34 48 33 16 35 19 65 12 7
% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 6% 12% 8% 12% 7% 11%
$50,000 to $79,999 N 156 90 66 76 80 56 35 64 32 125 26 5
% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 24% 13% 22% 13% 23% 14% 9%
$80,000 to $99,999 N 134 77 58 75 59 49 36 49 54 81 32 21
% 17% 16% 18% 19% 15% 21% 13% 17% 22% 15% 18% 34%
$100,000 to $149,999 N 171 95 76 89 82 47 70 54 63 108 48 15
% 21% 20% 24% 23% 20% 20% 26% 18% 26% 20% 26% 24%
Over $150,000 N 118 79 39 64 54 26 68 24 56 61 46 11
% 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 11% 25% 8% 23% 11% 25% 17%
Unsure/ Prefer not to answer N 96 59 37 38 56 10 33 53 15 74 14 1
% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 4% 12% 18% 6% 14% 8% 1%
DEMOGRAPHICS
Past vote
Education
Income
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No

Vote last: Manitoba Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)

Sample size (800) (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)

Liberals N 124 14 40 70 15 40 53 94 26 9 113

% 15% 13% 14% 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 18% 16% 16%

Progressive Conservatives N 274 44 111 115 38 103 97 229 42 9 255

% 34% 41% 40% 28% 30% 35% 34% 36% 30% 16% 35%

NDP/New Democrats N 241 27 69 143 34 89 95 203 36 25 213

% 30% 26% 25% 35% 27% 30% 33% 32% 26% 44% 30%

The Green Party N 36 2 11 23 5 14 15 30 6 3 32

% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%

Manitoba Party N 4 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 2

% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Other N 6 2 4 2 4 1 6 1 5

% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Did not vote N 40 10 16 15 17 18 5 21 16 5 35

% 5% 9% 6% 4% 14% 6% 2% 3% 11% 9% 5%

Don't know/ Undecided N 17 5 8 4 4 6 6 14 3 2 15

% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Rather not say N 58 5 23 29 10 15 15 43 11 2 49

% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 7%

Education Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)

Grade school/some high school N 17 17 8 4 3 11 4 3 13

% 2% 16% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Education
Income
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less some ns Universitv <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No

Completed high school N 90 90 25 38 16 71 18 10 79
% 11% 84% 20% 13% 5% 11% 13% 19% 11%

Some apprenticeship or trades N 15 15 4 8 2 9 5 14
training % 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Journey-person certification N 19 19 2 11 6 15 4 1 17
% 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%

Some community college N 37 37 10 14 8 31 5 6 32
% 5% 13% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 4%

Completed community college N 123 123 12 57 41 100 23 5 114
diploma % 15% 44% 9% 20% 14% 16% 17% 8% 16%
Some university N 86 86 18 30 23 66 15 5 77
% 11% 31% 14% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11%

Completed university N 228 228 34 80 96 183 44 16 207
undergraduate degree % 29% 56% 28% 28% 33% 29% 31% | 29% | 29%
Completed graduate/professional N 177 177 13 48 93 153 22 11 163
degree % 22% 44% 10% 17% 32% 24% 16% 19% 23%
Prefer not to answer N 7 1 1 4 4
% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Household income Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Under $30,000 N 40 10 14 16 40 8 31 5 33
% 5% 9% 5% 4% 32% 1% 23% 10% 5%

$30,000 to $49,999 N 85 23 31 31 85 61 22 6 76
% 11% 21% 11% 8% 68% 10% 16% 10% 11%

$50,000 to $79,999 N 156 23 70 63 156 113 41 14 143
% 20% 22% 25% 15% 54% 18% 29% 24% 20%

$80,000 to $99,999 N 134 18 49 66 134 116 17 8 125
% 17% 17% 18% 16% 46% 18% 12% 15% 17%

$100,000 to $149,999 N 171 13 51 107 171 157 12 14 151
% 21% 12% 18% 26% 59% 24% 9% 26% 21%

Over $150,000 N 118 6 29 82 118 110 6 5 109
% 15% 5% 10% 20% 41% 17% 4% 8% 15%

Unsure/ Prefer not to answer N 96 14 35 40 79 10 4 82
% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 7% 7% 11%

Probe Research Inc.
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Education
Income
MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health
Vote last: Manitoba Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Sample size (800) (271) (244) (124) (48) (113) (650) (150)
Liberals N 124 124 107 16
% 15% 100% 16% 11%
Progressive Conservatives N 274 274 190 85
% 34% 100% 29% 57%
NDP/New Democrats N 241 241 224 17
% 30% 100% 34% 11%
The Green Party N 36 36 32 3
% 4% 78% 5% 2%
Manitoba Party N 4 4 1 2
% 0% 8% 0% 2%
Other N 6 6 4 3
% 1% 13% 1% 2%
Did not vote N 40 40 27 13
% 5% 35% 4% 9%
Don't know/ Undecided N 17 17 12 5
% 2% 15% 2% 3%
Rather not say N 58 58 54 5
% 7% 50% 8% 3%
Education Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Grade school/some high school N 17 8 4 5 15 2
% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Completed high school N 90 36 23 14 3 15 67 24
% 11% 13% 10% 11% 6% 13% 10% 16%
Some apprenticeship or trades N 15 6 2 2 5 7 7
training % 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 5%
Journey-person certification N 19 6 5 2 2 4 16 3
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Some community college N 37 16 8 1 1 11 27 11
% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 9% 4% 7%
Completed community college N 123 a7 31 23 7 14 92 31
diploma % 15% 17% 13% 19% 16% 12% 14% 21%
Some university N 86 35 23 12 4 12 71 14
% 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Completed university N 228 72 75 36 16 28 195 33
undergraduate degree % 29% 26% 31% 29% 35% 24% 30% 22%
Completed graduate/professional N 177 43 68 33 13 20 154 23
degree % 22% 16% 28% 27% 28% 17% 24% 16%
Prefer not to answer N 7 4 1 1 2 7
% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Household income Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Under $30,000 N 40 12 8 7 2 10 37 2
% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 2%
Probe Research Inc.
Covi d- 19 Long Term Care |ssues
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Education
Income
MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Tot_al PC NDP Libere;l Other NK health aconomy
$30,000 to $49,999 N 85 26 26 8 5 21 69 15
% 11% 9% 11% 6% 11% 18% 11% 10%
$50,000 to $79,999 N 156 56 40 28 5 27 119 37
% 20% 20% 16% 23% 10% 24% 18% 25%
$80,000 to $99,999 N 134 47 49 12 15 12 104 30
% 17% 17% 20% 9% 33% 11% 16% 20%
$100,000 to $149,999 N 171 63 54 28 11 14 145 26
% 21% 23% 23% 23% 25% 12% 22% 17%
Over $150,000 N 118 35 41 25 6 12 93 25
% 15% 13% 17% 20% 14% 10% 14% 17%
Unsure/ Prefer not to answer N 96 36 23 15 1 19 82 13
% 12% 13% 10% 12% 2% 17% 13% 9%
DEMOGRAPHICS
Indigenous
Home ownership
Household size
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg { _Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No
Indigenous Base Weighted base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Sample size (800) (480) (320) (404) (392) (180) (343) (277) (261) (531) (208) (53)
No, not Indigenous N 719 440 279 341 375 213 236 270 214 501 160 54
% 90% 92% 87% 88% 92% 90% 88% 92% 87% 92% 88% 86%
Yes, First Nations N 15 5 10 6 9 5 8 2 8 7 7 2
% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Yes, Métis N 39 24 15 22 17 12 13 14 13 26 9 4
% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Yes, multiple Indigenous identities N 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Prefer not to answer N 25 10 15 18 5 5 10 9 9 12 6 3
% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Home ownership Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
own N 644 364 279 321 320 156 238 249 223 415 163 60
% 80% 76% 87% 83% 79% 66% 89% 85% 91% 76% 89% 95%
Rent N 139 109 30 59 79 70 26 44 22 118 18 3
% 17% 23% 9% 15% 19% 29% 10% 15% 9% 22% 10% 5%
Other (Such as public, Manitoba or N 3 2 1 3 1 2 3
band housing) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Prefer not to answer N 15 4 10 8 5 10 2 2 1 11 1
% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Household size Base Base (800) (480) (320) (389) (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
1 - Just you N 125 90 35 49 74 45 27 53 1 122 1
% 16% 19% 11% 12% 18% 19% 10% 18% 1% 22% 2%
Probe Research Inc.
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Indigenous
Home ownership
Household size

REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winninea Winninea Male Female vears vears 55+ vears Yes No Yes No
2 N 330 204 135 | 170 167 73 59 207 G 332 4 1
% 42% 43% 42% 44% 41% 31% 22% 70% 2% 61% 2% 1%
3 N 130 70 60 68 62 51 54 25 71 57 34 36
% 16% 15% 19% 18% 15% 21% 20% 8% 29% 10% 19% 58%
4 N 136 76 60 66 70 43 87 6 105 29 86 19
% 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 32% 2% 43% 5% A47% 30%
5 N 48 27 21 26 22 16 31 1 44 4 42 1
% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 11% 0% 18% 1% 23% 2%
6 or more N 23 13 10 10 12 9 11 3 20 2 16 4
% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 8% 0% 9% 7%
DEMOGRAPHICS
Indigenous
Home ownership
Household size
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less some ps University <$50K [ $50K-$99K more Own Rent Yes No
Indigenous Base Weighted base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
Sample size (800) (107) (273) (413) (116) (279) (306) (661) (124) (57) (716)
No, not Indigenous N 719 92 254 370 110 267 260 585 123 719
% 90% 86% 91% 91% 88% 92% 90% 91% 89% 100%
Yes, First Nations N 15 5 3 7 4 5 5 9 5 15
% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 27%
Yes, Métis N 39 7 12 20 7 15 14 29 7 39
% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 70%
Yes, multiple Indigenous identities N 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Prefer not to answer N 25 2 11 9 4 2 10 20 2
% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Home ownership Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
own N 644 81 221 337 69 229 267 644 39 585
% 80% 75% 79% 83% 55% 79% 92% 100% 69% 81%
Rent N 139 22 52 66 53 58 18 139 13 123
% 17% 20% 19% 16% 43% 20% 6% 100% 24% 17%
Other (Such as public, Manitoba or N 3 1 2 1 1 3
band housing) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer N 15 5 6 1 2 4 3 4 8
% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1%
Household size Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
1 - Justyou N 125 17 50 56 55 50 12 67 54 9 112
% 16% 16% 18% 14% 44% 17% 4% 10% 39% 16% 16%
2 N 339 39 106 192 38 129 114 282 53 18 313
% 42% 36% 38% 47% 31% 44% 40% 44% 38% 32% 44%
Probe Research Inc.
Covid-19 - Long Term Care |ssues
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Indigenous
Home ownership
Household size

EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less s0me ns Universitv <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No
3 N 130 17 51 60 14 44 57 107 14 13 111
% 16% 16% 18% 15% 11% 15% 20% 17% 10% 24% 15%
4 N 136 16 53 67 10 41 72 127 9 8 122
% 17% 15% 19% 17% 8% 14% 25% 20% 6% 14% 17%
5 N 48 12 13 22 3 22 22 41 7 7 40
% 6% 11% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5% 12% 6%
6 or more N 23 7 7 9 4 4 11 19 3 2 21
% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
DEMOGRAPHICS
Indigenous
Home ownership
Household size
MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health economy
Indigenous Base Weighted base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Sample size (800) (271) (244) (124) (48) (113) (650) (150)
No, not Indigenous N 719 255 213 113 39 99 581 138
% 90% 93% 89% 91% 86% 86% 89% 92%
Yes, First Nations N 15 4 7 1 3 15
% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Yes, Métis N 39 5 15 9 4 6 34 5
% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 4%
Yes, multiple Indigenous identities N 2 2 2
% 0% 1% 0%
Prefer not to answer N 25 10 2 2 2 8 19 6
% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Home ownership Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
Oown N 644 229 203 94 40 78 520 123
% 80% 83% 84% 76% 87% 67% 80% 83%
Rent N 139 42 36 26 6 30 115 24
% 17% 15% 15% 21% 13% 26% 18% 16%
Other (Such as public, Manitoba or N 3 1 2 3
band housing) % 0% 1% 1% 0%
Prefer not to answer N 15 4 2 2 7 13 2
% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1%
Household size Base Base (800) (274) (241) (124) (46) (116) (651) (149)
1 - Justyou N 125 39 34 22 6 25 105 20
% 16% 14% 14% 18% 12% 22% 16% 14%
2 N 339 115 102 58 21 42 280 58
% 42% 42% 42% 47% A7% 37% 43% 39%
3 N 130 50 36 20 5 18 112 18
% 16% 18% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 12%
Probe Research Inc.
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Indigenous

Home ownership
Household size

MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
TOLN PC NDP Libergl Other NK health aconomv
4 N 136 43 49 13 9 22 105 31
% 17% 16% 20% 10% 20% 19% 16% 21%
5 N 48 20 14 7 2 5 35 13
% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9%
6 or more N 23 8 5 4 3 3 14 9
% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6%
DEMOGRAPHICS
Gender
Children <19 in home
Education
Income
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg { _Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No
Gender Base: No DK Weighted base (798) (478) (320) (389) (407) (235) (268) (295) (245) (544) (183) (63)
Sample size (798) (478) (320) (404) (392) (178) (343) (277) (261) (529) (208) (53)
Male N 390 232 158 389 120 133 138 121 264 91 30
% 49% 48% 50% 100% 51% 50% 47% 49% 49% 50% 48%
Female N 408 246 162 407 115 135 157 124 280 92 33
% 51% 52% 50% 100% 49% 50% 53% 51% 51% 50% 52%
Children <19 in home Base: No DK Base (792) (475) (317) (385) (404) (235) (266) (291) (245) (546) (183) (63)
Yes N 245 131 115 121 124 93 144 8 245 183 63
% 31% 28% 36% 31% 31% 40% 54% 3% 100% 100% 100%
No N 546 344 202 264 279 142 122 282 546
% 69% 2% 64% 69% 69% 60% 46% 97% 100%
Education Base: No DK Base (793) (478) (315) (386) (404) (235) (267) (291) (245) (541) (183) (63)
Grade school/some high school N 17 5 12 14 3 6 3 8 5 13 5
% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Completed high school N 90 48 43 46 43 35 29 26 40 49 26 14
% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 9% 16% 9% 14% 22%
Some apprenticeship or trades N 15 4 11 12 2 7 6 3 6 8 6
training % 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Journey-person certification N 19 9 10 15 4 8 9 2 9 10 7 2
% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Some community college N 37 15 22 19 19 6 12 19 12 26 10 2
% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Completed community college N 123 72 51 47 76 42 39 42 40 83 30 9
diploma % 16% 15% 16% 12% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Some university N 86 49 37 36 48 23 24 38 20 64 14 5
% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 8% 8%
Completed university N 228 158 70 111 117 82 79 67 66 163 45 20
undergraduate degree % 29% 33% 22% 29% 29% 35% 30% 23% 27% 30% 25% 33%
Probe Research Inc.
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender
Children <19 in home
Education
Income
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnioea Winninea Male Female vears vears 55+ vears Yes No Yes No
Completed graduate/professional N 177 118 59 86 92 25 65 87 50 126 39 11
degree % 22% 25% 19% 22% 23% 11% 24% 30% 20% 23% 21% 17%
Household income Base: No DK Base (704) (421) (283) (351) (351) (227) (235) (242) (231) (472) (169) (62)

Under $30,000 N 40 32 8 11 27 15 10 15 7 33 4 3
% 6% 8% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5%

$30,000 to $49,999 N 85 48 37 34 48 33 16 35 19 65 12 7
% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 7% 15% 8% 14% 7% 11%

$50,000 to $79,999 N 156 90 66 76 80 56 35 64 32 125 26 5
% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 25% 15% 27% 14% 26% 16% 9%

$80,000 to $99,999 N 134 77 58 75 59 49 36 49 54 81 32 21
% 19% 18% 20% 21% 17% 22% 15% 20% 23% 17% 19% 34%

$100,000 to $149,999 N 171 95 76 89 82 47 70 54 63 108 48 15
% 24% 22% 27% 25% 23% 21% 30% 22% 27% 23% 29% 24%

Over $150,000 N 118 79 39 64 54 26 68 24 56 61 46 11
% 17% 19% 14% 18% 15% 11% 29% 10% 24% 13% 27% 17%

DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender
Children <19 in home
Education
Income
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less some ps University <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No
Gender Base: No DK Weighted base (798) (105) (280) (405) (122) (291) (289) (641) (139) (56) (717)
Sample size (798) (105) (273) (413) (114) (279) (306) (659) (124) (57) (714)
Male N 390 60 130 197 46 152 154 321 59 29 341
% 49% 57% 46% 49% 37% 52% 53% 50% 43% 52% 48%
Female N 408 46 150 208 77 139 136 320 80 27 376
% 51% 43% 54% 51% 63% 48% 47% 50% 57% 48% 52%
Children <19 in home | Base: No DK Base (792) | (106) (277) (404) (124) (291) (288) (638) (139) (56) (716)
Yes N 245 45 85 115 26 85 119 223 22 22 214
% 31% 42% 31% 29% 21% 29% 41% 35% 15% 40% 30%
No N 546 61 191 288 98 205 169 415 118 34 501
% 69% 58% 69% 71% 79% 71% 59% 65% 85% 60% 70%
Education Base: No DK Base (793) | (108) (280) (405) (125) (290) (288) (639) (139) (56) (716)
Grade school/some high school N 17 17 8 4 3 11 4 3 13
% 2% 16% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Completed high school N 90 90 25 38 16 71 18 10 79
% 11% 84% 20% 13% 5% 11% 13% 19% 11%
Some apprenticeship or trades N 15 15 4 8 2 9 5 14
training % 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Journey-person certification N 19 19 2 11 6 15 4 1 17
% 2% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender
Children <19 in home
Education
Income
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less some ns Universitv <3$50K $50K-$99K mare own Rent Yes No
Some community college N 37 37 10 14 8 31 5 6 32
% 5% 13% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 4%
Completed community college N 123 123 12 57 41 100 23 5 114
diploma % 16% 44% 9% 20% 14% 16% 17% 8% | 16%
Some university N 86 86 18 30 23 66 15 5 77
% 11% 31% 14% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Completed university N 228 228 34 80 96 183 44 16 207
undergraduate degree % 29% 56% 28% 28% 33% 29% 31% 29% 29%
Completed graduate/professional N 177 177 13 48 93 153 22 11 163
degree % 22% 44% 10% 17% 32% 24% 16% 19% 23%
Household income Base: No DK Base (704) (94) (245) (365) (125) (291) (289) (565) (129) (52) (637)
Under $30,000 N 40 10 14 16 40 8 31 5 33
% 6% 11% 6% 4% 32% 1% 24% 10% 5%
$30,000 to $49,999 N 85 23 31 31 85 61 22 6 76
% 12% 24% 13% 9% 68% 11% 17% 11% 12%
$50,000 to $79,999 N 156 23 70 63 156 113 41 14 143
% 22% 25% 29% 17% 54% 20% 32% 26% 22%
$80,000 to $99,999 N 134 18 49 66 134 116 17 8 125
% 19% 20% 20% 18% 46% 21% 13% 16% 20%
$100,000 to $149,999 N 171 13 51 107 171 157 12 14 151
% 24% 14% 21% 29% 59% 28% 9% 28% 24%
Over $150,000 N 118 6 29 82 118 110 6 5 109
% 17% 6% 12% 23% 41% 19% 4% 9% 17%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender
Children <19 in home
Education
Income
MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK pealth
Gender Base: No DK Weighted base (798) (274) (239) (124) (46) (116) (649) (149)
Sample size (798) (271) (242) (124) (48) (113) (648) (150)
Male N 390 153 111 55 22 49 297 93
% 49% 56% 47% 44% 48% 43% 46% 62%
Female N 408 121 128 69 24 66 351 56
% 51% 44% 53% 56% 52% 57% 54% 38%
Children <19 in home Base: No DK Base (792) (274) (237) (124) (46) (111) (642) (149)
Yes N 245 91 78 32 12 33 182 63
% 31% 33% 33% 26% 26% 30% 28% 42%
No N 546 184 160 92 34 78 460 86
% 69% 67% 67% 74% 74% 70% 2% 58%
Education Base: No DK Base (793) (270) (240) (123) (46) (114) (643) (149)
Grade school/some high school N 17 8 4 5 15 2
% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Completed high school N 90 36 23 14 3 15 67 24
% 11% 13% 10% 11% 6% 13% 10% 16%
Some apprenticeship or trades N 15 6 2 2 5 7 7
training % 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 5%
Journey-person certification N 19 6 5 2 2 4 16 3
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Some community college N 37 16 8 1 1 11 27 11
% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 9% 4% 7%
Completed community college N 123 a7 31 23 7 14 92 31
diploma % 16% 17% 13% 19% 16% 13% 14% 21%
Some university N 86 35 23 12 4 12 71 14
% 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Completed university N 228 72 75 36 16 28 195 33
undergraduate degree % 29% 27% 31% 30% 35% 25% 30% 22%
Completed graduate/professional N 177 43 68 33 13 20 154 23
degree % 22% 16% 28% 27% 28% 17% 24% 16%
Household income Base: No DK Base (704) (238) (217) (108) (45) (96) (568) (136)
Under $30,000 N 40 12 8 7 2 10 37 2
% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 11% 7% 2%
$30,000 to $49,999 N 85 26 26 8 5 21 69 15
% 12% 11% 12% 7% 11% 21% 12% 11%
$50,000 to $79,999 N 156 56 40 28 5 27 119 37
% 22% 24% 18% 26% 11% 28% 21% 27%
$80,000 to $99,999 N 134 47 49 12 15 12 104 30
% 19% 20% 23% 11% 34% 13% 18% 22%
$100,000 to $149,999 N 171 63 54 28 11 14 145 26
% 24% 26% 25% 26% 25% 15% 26% 19%
Over $150,000 N 118 35 41 25 6 12 93 25
% 17% 15% 19% 23% 14% 12% 16% 18%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Indigenous
Home ownership
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total Winnipeg Winnipeg Male Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No
Vote last: Manitoba Base: No DK Weighted base (725) (427) (298) (361) (361) (223) (241) (261) (225) (496) (164) (61)
Sample size (725) (429) (296) (375) (348) (169) (308) (248) (238) (483) (186) (52)
Liberals N 124 87 36 55 69 38 42 44 32 92 24 8
% 17% 20% 12% 15% 19% 17% 17% 17% 14% 19% 15% 13%
Progressive Conservatives N 274 122 152 153 121 75 83 116 91 184 66 25
% 38% 29% 51% 42% 33% 34% 34% 44% 40% 37% 40% 40%
NDP/New Democrats N 241 177 64 111 128 72 84 85 78 160 54 24
% 33% 41% 22% 31% 35% 32% 35% 32% 35% 32% 33% 39%
The Green Party N 36 23 12 14 22 9 17 9 9 26 7 2
% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Manitoba Party N 4 1 2 4 3 1 1 3 1
% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other N 6 1 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2
% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Did not vote N 40 15 25 20 20 23 12 5 13 27 12 1
% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 11% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 2%
Indigenous Base: No DK Base (775) (470) (305) (371) (402) (232) (258) (286) (237) (535) 177) (60)
No, not Indigenous N 719 440 279 341 375 213 236 270 214 501 160 54
% 93% 94% 91% 92% 93% 92% 92% 94% 91% 94% 90% 91%
Yes, First Nations N 15 5 10 6 9 5 8 2 8 7 7 2
% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Yes, Métis N 39 24 15 22 17 12 13 14 13 26 9 4
% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Yes, multiple Indigenous identities N 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Home ownership Base: No DK Base (785) (476) (310) (380) (402) (227) (266) (293) (245) (535) (182) (63)
Own N 644 364 279 321 320 156 238 249 223 415 163 60
% 82% 77% 90% 84% 80% 69% 90% 85% 91% 78% 90% 95%
Rent N 139 109 30 59 79 70 26 44 22 118 18 3
% 18% 23% 10% 16% 20% 31% 10% 15% 9% 22% 10% 5%
Other (Such as public, Manitoba or N 3 2 1 3 1 2 3
band housing) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Indigenous
Home ownership
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No

Vote last: Manitoba Base: No DK Weighted base (725) (97) (250) (372) (111) (269) (268) (586) (126) (52) (655)
Sample size (725) (98) (242) (379) (103) (258) (284) (602) (112) (53) (652)
Liberals N 124 14 40 70 15 40 53 94 26 9 113
% 17% 14% 16% 19% 14% 15% 20% 16% 20% 17% 17%
Progressive Conservatives N 274 44 111 115 38 103 97 229 42 9 255
% 38% 45% 45% 31% 34% 38% 36% 39% 34% 18% 39%
NDP/New Democrats N 241 27 69 143 34 89 95 203 36 25 213
% 33% 28% 28% 39% 30% 33% 35% 35% 29% 48% 33%
The Green Party N 36 2 11 23 5 14 15 30 6 3 32
% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Manitoba Party N 4 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 2
% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Other N 6 2 4 2 4 1 6 1 5
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Did not vote N 40 10 16 15 17 18 5 21 16 5 35
% 6% 10% 6% 4% 15% 7% 2% 4% 13% 9% 5%
Indigenous Base: No DK Base (775) (106) (270) (396) (121) (289) (279) (624) (137) (56) (719)
No, not Indigenous N 719 92 254 370 110 267 260 585 123 719
% 93% 87% 94% 93% 91% 92% 93% 94% 90% 100%

Yes, First Nations N 15 5 3 7 4 5 5 9 5 15

% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 27%

Yes, Métis N 39 7 12 20 7 15 14 29 7 39

% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 70%

Yes, multiple Indigenous identities N 2 1 1 2 1 1 2

% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Home ownership Base: No DK Base (785) (103) (274) (404) (123) (287) (286) (644) (139) (52) (711)
Oown N 644 81 221 337 69 229 267 644 39 585
% 82% 79% 81% 83% 56% 80% 93% 100% 74% 82%
Rent N 139 22 52 66 53 58 18 139 13 123
% 18% 21% 19% 16% 43% 20% 6% 100% 26% 17%
Other (Such as public, Manitoba or N 3 1 2 1 1 3
band housing) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Past vote
Indigenous
Home ownership
MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health
Vote last: Manitoba Base: No DK Weighted base (725) (274) (241) (124) (46) (40) (585) (140)
Sample size (725) (271) (244) (124) (48) (38) (585) (140)
Liberals N 124 124 107 16
% 17% 100% 18% 12%
Progressive Conservatives N 274 274 190 85
% 38% 100% 32% 61%
NDP/New Democrats N 241 241 224 17
% 33% 100% 38% 12%
The Green Party N 36 36 32 3
% 5% 78% 6% 2%
Manitoba Party N 4 4 1 2
% 1% 8% 0% 2%
Other N 6 6 4 3
% 1% 13% 1% 2%
Did not vote N 40 40 27 13
% 6% 100% 5% 9%
Indigenous Base: No DK Base (775) (264) (238) (122) (44) (108) (632) (143)
No, not Indigenous N 719 255 213 113 39 99 581 138
% 93% 97% 90% 93% 90% 92% 92% 96%
Yes, First Nations N 15 4 7 1 3 15
% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Yes, Métis N 39 5 15 9 4 6 34 5
% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Yes, multiple Indigenous identities N 2 2 2
% 0% 1% 0%
Home ownership Base: No DK Base (785) (271) (239) (121) (46) (109) (638) (147)
Own N 644 229 203 94 40 78 520 123
% 82% 84% 85% 78% 87% 71% 82% 84%
Rent N 139 42 36 26 6 30 115 24
% 18% 16% 15% 21% 13% 27% 18% 16%
Other (Such as public, Manitoba or N 3 1 2 3
band housing) % 0% 1% 1% 0%
Probe Research Inc.
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DEMOGRAPHICS

BANNER VARIABLES
Education
Income
Indigenous
Home ownership
Vote last
REGION GENDER AGE Children <19 in home Children in school
Non- 18-34 35-54
Total | Winnipeg Winnipeg Male | Female years years 55+ years Yes No Yes No

EDUCATION Base Weighted base | (793) | (478) (315) (386) | (404) (235) (267) (291) (245) (541) (183) (63)

Sample size (793) | (478) (315) (401) | (389) (179) (341) (273) (261) (525) (208) (53)
HS or less N 108 53 55 60 46 41 33 34 45 61 31 14
% 14% 11% 17% 15% 11% 18% 12% 12% 18% 11% 17% 22%
College/ some ps N 280 149 131 130 149 86 90 104 85 191 68 18
% 35% 31% 42% 34% 37% 37% 34% 36% 35% 35% 37% 28%
University N 405 276 129 197 208 108 144 153 115 288 84 31
% 51% 58% 41% 51% 52% 46% 54% 53% 47% 53% 46% 50%

INCOME Base Base (704) | (421) (283) (351) | (351) (227) (235) (242) (231) (472) (169) (62)
<$50K N 125 80 44 46 76 48 26 51 26 98 16 10
% 18% 19% 16% 13% 22% 21% 11% 21% 11% 21% 10% 16%
$50K-$99K N 291 167 124 152 139 105 71 114 85 205 59 27
% 41% 40% 44% 43% 40% 46% 30% 47% 37% 43% 35% 43%
$100K or more N 289 174 116 154 136 73 138 78 119 169 94 25
% 41% 41% 41% 44% 39% 32% 59% 32% 52% 36% 56% 41%

INDIGENOUS Base Base (775) | (470) (305) (371) | (402) (232) (258) (286) (237) (535) (177) (60)
Yes N 56 30 26 29 27 19 21 16 22 34 17 5
% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 9%
No N 719 440 279 341 375 213 236 270 214 501 160 54
% 93% 94% 91% 92% 93% 92% 92% 94% 91% 94% 90% 91%

HOME OWNERSHIP Base Base (783) | (474) (309) (380) | (399) (226) (264) (293) (245) (533) (182) (63)
Oown N 644 364 279 321 320 156 238 249 223 415 163 60
% 82% 7% 90% 84% 80% 69% 90% 85% 91% 78% 90% 95%
Rent N 139 109 30 59 79 70 26 44 22 118 18 3
% 18% 23% 10% 16% 20% 31% 10% 15% 9% 22% 10% 5%

PAST VOTE Base Base (800) | (480) (320) (389) | (407) (237) (268) (295) (245) (546) (183) (63)
PC N 274 122 152 153 121 75 83 116 91 184 66 25
% 34% 26% A47% 39% 30% 32% 31% 39% 37% 34% 36% 40%
NDP N 241 177 64 111 128 72 84 85 78 160 54 24
% 30% 37% 20% 29% 31% 30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 29% 38%
Liberal N 124 87 36 55 69 38 42 44 32 92 24 8
% 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13%
Other N 46 26 20 22 24 14 20 12 12 34 8 4
% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Didn’t vote/ DK N 116 68 48 48 65 38 39 39 33 78 31 2
% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14% 17% 4%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

BANNER VARIABLES
Education
Income
Indigenous
Home ownership
Vote last
EDUCATION INCOME HOME OWNERSHIP INDIGENOUS
College/ $100K or
Total HS or less University <$50K [ $50K-$99K more own Rent Yes No

EDUCATION Base Weighted base (793) (108) (280) (405) (125) (290) (288) (639) (139) (56) (716)
Sample size (793) (107) (273) (413) (116) (278) (305) (656) (124) (57) (712)
HS or less N 108 108 33 42 19 81 22 13 92
% 14% 100% 26% 14% 7% 13% 16% 24% 13%
College/ some ps N 280 280 45 119 80 221 52 16 254
% 35% 100% 36% 41% 28% 35% 37% 29% 35%
University N 405 405 a7 129 189 337 66 26 370
% 51% 100% 38% 44% 66% 53% A7% 47% 52%
INCOME Base Base (704) (94) (245) (365) (125) (291) (289) (565) (129) (52) (637)
<$50K N 125 33 45 47 125 69 53 11 110
% 18% 35% 18% 13% 100% 12% 41% 21% 17%
$50K-$99K N 291 42 119 129 291 229 58 22 267
% 41% 45% 49% 35% 100% 40% 45% 42% 42%
$100K or more N 289 19 80 189 289 267 18 19 260
% 41% 20% 33% 52% 100% 47% 14% 37% 41%
INDIGENOUS Base Base (775) (106) (270) (396) (121) (289) (279) (624) (137) (56) (719)

Yes N 56 13 16 26 11 22 19 39 13 56

% 7% 13% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 100%
No N 719 92 254 370 110 267 260 585 123 719
% 93% 87% 94% 93% 91% 92% 93% 94% 90% 100%
HOME OWNERSHIP Base Base (783) (103) (273) (403) (122) (287) (285) (644) (139) (52) (709)
Oown N 644 81 221 337 69 229 267 644 39 585
% 82% 79% 81% 84% 56% 80% 94% 100% 74% 83%
Rent N 139 22 52 66 53 58 18 139 13 123
% 18% 21% 19% 16% 44% 20% 6% 100% 26% 17%
PAST VOTE Base Base (800) (108) (280) (405) (125) (291) (289) (644) (139) (56) (719)
PC N 274 44 111 115 38 103 97 229 42 9 255
% 34% 41% 40% 28% 30% 35% 34% 36% 30% 16% 35%
NDP N 241 27 69 143 34 89 95 203 36 25 213
% 30% 26% 25% 35% 27% 30% 33% 32% 26% 44% 30%
Liberal N 124 14 40 70 15 40 53 94 26 9 113
% 15% 13% 14% 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 18% 16% 16%
Other N 46 3 14 29 7 20 18 40 6 5 39
% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5%
Didn't vote/ DK N 116 20 46 48 31 40 26 78 30 9 99
% 14% 19% 16% 12% 25% 14% 9% 12% 21% 16% 14%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

BANNER VARIABLES
Education
Income
Indigenous
Home ownership
Vote last
MOST CONCERNED
PAST VOTE ABOUT
Didn’t vote/ Public The
Total PC NDP Liberal Other DK health

EDUCATION Base Weighted base | (793) | (270) (240) (123) (46) (114) (643) (149)

Sample size (793) | (267) | (243) | (123) (48) (112) (643) (150)
HS or less N 108 44 27 14 3 20 81 26
% 14% 16% 11% 11% 6% 18% 13% 18%
College/ some ps N 280 111 69 40 14 46 213 67
% 35% 41% 29% 32% 31% 40% 33% 45%
University N 405 115 143 70 29 48 349 56
% 51% 43% 60% 57% 63% 42% 54% 38%

INCOME Base Base (704) | (238) (217) (108) (45) (96) (568) (136)
<$50K N 125 38 34 15 7 31 107 18
% 18% 16% 15% 14% 16% 32% 19% 13%
$50K-$99K N 291 103 89 40 20 40 223 67
% 41% 43% 41% 37% 44% 41% 39% 50%
$100K or more N 289 97 95 53 18 26 238 51
% 41% 41% 44% 49% 40% 27% 42% 37%

INDIGENOUS Base Base (775) | (264) (238) (122) (44) (108) (632) (143)
Yes N 56 9 25 9 5 9 51 5
% 7% 3% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 4%
No N 719 255 213 113 39 99 581 138
% 93% 97% 90% 93% 90% 92% 92% 96%

HOME OWNERSHIP Base Base (783) | (@71) | (239) | (120) (46) (107) (636) (147)
Own N 644 229 203 94 40 78 520 123
% 82% 84% 85% 79% 87% 72% 82% 84%
Rent N 139 42 36 26 6 30 115 24
% 18% 16% 15% 21% 13% 28% 18% 16%

PAST VOTE Base Base 800) | @74) | (241) | (129 (46) (116) (651) (149)
PC N 274 274 190 85
% 34% 100% 29% 57%
NDP N 241 241 224 17
% 30% 100% 34% 11%
Liberal N 124 124 107 16
% 15% 100% 16% 11%
Other N 46 46 37 9
% 6% 100% 6% 6%
Didn’t vote/ DK N 116 116 93 23
% 14% 100% 14% 15%
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